Automotive Grade Capacitors - AEC-Q200 range
We offer a range of high quality automotive grade components.
With AEC-Q200 approved ranges up to a voltage rating of 3kV we
provide for the requirements of modern automotive applications
including EV and HEV.
Ranges include :-
1. Standard MLCCs

Automotive Grade Capacitors - AEC-Q200 range
Ordering information - AEC-Q200 ranges
1210 Y 100 0103 K S T _ _ _
Chip
size Termination Voltage Capacitance in
picofarads (pF)
Capacitance
tolerance
Dielectric
Release codes Packaging Suffix code
0603
0805
1206
1210
1808
1812
1825
2220
2225
3640
Y = FlexiCapTM
termination base with Ni
barrier (100% matte tin
plating). RoHS compliant.
H = FlexiCapTM
termination base with Ni
barrier (Tin/lead plating with
min. 10% lead).
Not RoHS compliant.
J = Nickel barrier
(100% matte tin plating).
RoHS compliant. Lead free.
A = Nickel barrier (Tin/lead
plating with min. 10% lead).
Not RoHS compliant.
050 = 50V
063 = 63V
100 = 100V
200 = 200V
250 = 250V
500 = 500V
630 = 630V
1K0 = 1kV
1K2 = 1.2kV
1K5 = 1.5kV
2K0 = 2kV
2K5 = 2.5kV
3K0 = 3kV
First digit is 0.
Second and third digits
are significant figures
of capacitance code.
The fourth digit is
number of zeros
following
Example:
0103 = 10nF
F = ±1%
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
S = X7R
(BME) AEC-Q200
E = X7R
(2R1) AEC-Q200
A = C0G/NP0
(1B/NP0) AEC-Q200
T = X8R with
AEC-Q200 release
T = 178mm
(7”) reel